10-5.05

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/05)

(Rev. 9-04)

01 FC:8021

10-07-2005

PAI 103096948.

RECC

Atty. Docket No.: SBCK 0131 PUS / NW1055

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Arvind R. Mallya (8/15/05); Paul Tomalenas (8/15/05); Brad Fry (8/12/05); Ken Dresser (8/13/05); Bruce Schine (8/15/05); and Todd Ramsey (8/15/05)	Name: SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s): <u>see above</u>	Street Address: 645 E. Plumb Lane
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yesx_ No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Reno State: Nevada
x Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Country: USA Zip: 89502
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Yesx_ No
Other	
4. Application or patent number(s): This docume	ent is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/186,342	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attach	ed?Yes _x No \(\frac{\fir}{\fir}}}}}}}{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac}\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{\frac{
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John R. Buser	
Internal Address: Brooks Kushman P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Street Address: 1000 Town Center	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Twenty-Second Floor	x Enclosed
City: Southfield	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Southfield State: MI Zip: 48075-1238	None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information:
1777	
State: MI Zip: 48075-1238	Payment Information: a. Credit Card
State: MI Zip: 48075-1238 Phone Number: (248) 358-4400	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
State: MI Zip: 48075-1238 Phone Number: (248) 358-4400 Fax Number: (248) 358-3351	Payment Information: a. Credit Card
State: MI Zip: 48075-1238 Phone Number: (248) 358-4400 Fax Number: (248) 358-3351	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
State: MI Zip: 48075-1238 Phone Number: (248) 358-4400 Fax Number: (248) 358-3351 Email Address: jbuser@brookskushman.com 9. Signature:	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name 10-3-05

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Arvind R. Mallya</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1045 Alfred Avenue, Walnut Creek, CA 94596; <u>Paul Tomalenas</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2467 Southview Dr., Alamo, CA 94507; <u>Brad Fry</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 3343 Meade Dr., Stockton, CA 95219; <u>Ken Dresser</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 6594 Pleasant Grove Road, Pleasant Grove, CA 95668; <u>Bruce Schine</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2426 Easy St., San Leandro, CA 94578; and <u>Todd Ramsey</u>, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 4718 Texana, Baytown, TX 77520; hereinafter called the "Assignors," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled "METHOD OF COLLECTING DATA FROM NETWORK ELEMENTS," Attorney Docket No. SBC 0131 PUS (SBC File No. NW1055), for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on July 21, 2005 and assigned Application Serial No. 11/186,342; and

WHEREAS, SBC Knowledge Ventures, L.P., a partnership organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada, having a place of business at 645 E. Plumb Lane, Reno, Nevada 89502, hereinafter called the "Assignee," desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and elsewhere throughout the world in and to said invention and the patent application identified above, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term and terms for all such patents.

AND said Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representatives, that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignors authorize attorney or agent to fill in the U.S. Application Serial No. above, if required.

PATENT REEL: 017054 FRAME: 0452

Direct the collection into the for [v]	all correspondence to: [X] The address ass	sociated with Customer Number
--	--	-------------------------------

22045

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

	NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR:		[] A petition has been filed for this unsigned inventor		
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Sumame			
Arvind R.		Maliya			
Inventor's Signature	R. Mallyn State		Date 8/15/05		
Residence: City	State	Country	Citizenship		
Walnut Creek	CA	USA	U.S.		
Mailing Address: 1045 Alfred Ave					
City	State	Zip	Country		
Weinut Creek	CA	94596	USA		
NAME OF SECOND INVENTO	R:		d for this unsigned inventor		
Given Name (first and middle (if any))		Family Name or Surname			
Paul		Tomalenas			
Inventor's Signature			Date		
Residence: City	State	Country	Citizenship		
Alamo	CA	USA	U.S		
Mailing Address: 2467 Southview					
City	State	Zip	Country		
Alamo	CA	94507	USA		
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:			d for this unsigned inventor		
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Sumame			
Brad		Fry			
Inventor's Signature		·	Date		
Residence: City	State	Country	Citizenship		
Residence: City Stockton	State CA	Country USA	Citizenship U.S.		
			U.S.		
Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. Chy	CA	USA Zip	U.S.		
Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr.	CA	USA	U.S.		
Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. Chy Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR	CA State CA	Zip 95219	U.S.		
Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. Chy Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR Given Name (first and middle [if any])	CA State CA	Zip 95219 [] A petition has been filed Family Name or Surname	U.S. Country USA		
Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. Chy Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR	CA State CA	Zip 95219	U.S. Country USA		
Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. Chy Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR Given Name (first and middle [if any])	CA State CA	Zip 95219 [] A petition has been filed Family Name or Surname	U.S. Country USA		
Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. Chy Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Ken	CA State CA :	Zip 95219 [] A petition has been filed Family Name or Surname Dresser Country	Country USA for this unaigned inventor Date Cittzenship		
Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. Chy Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Ken Inventor's Signature	CA State CA	Zip 95219 [] A petition has been filed Family Name or Surname Dresser	Country USA for this unaigned inventor		
Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. City Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Ken Inventor's Signature Residence: City	CA State CA State CA	Zip 95219 [] A petition has been filed Family Name or Surname Dresser Country	Country USA for this unaigned inventor Date Cittzenship		
Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. City Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Ken Inventor's Signature Residence: City Pleasant Grove Mailing Address: 6594 Pleasant G	CA State CA State CA	Zip 95219 [] A petition has been filed Family Name or Surname Dresser Country USA	Country USA for this unaigned inventor Date Cittzenship		

(Page 2 of 3) SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22213-1450.

PATENT

DECLARATION - Utility	or	Design F	atent A	p	plication
------------------------------	----	----------	---------	---	-----------

Direct all correspondence to: [X] The address associated with Customer Number:

22045

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST IN	VENTOR:	[] A petition has been fil	ed for this unsigned inventor
Given Name (first and middle [if arry])		Family Name or Surname	
Arvind R. Mailya		Maliya	
Inventor's Signature			Date
Residence: City	State	Country	Citizenship
Walnut Creek	CA	USA	U.S.
Mailing Address: 1045 Alfred Ave	nue		
City	State	Zip	Country
Walnut Creek	CA	94596	USA
NAME OF SECOND INVENTO	R:		ed for this unsigned inventor
Given Name (first and middle [fi any]) Family Name or Sumame			
Paul		Tomalenas	
Inventor & Signature Q. Don ale	ras-		Date 8/15/2005
Residence: City	State	Country	Citizenship
Alamo	CA	USA	U.S.
Mailing Address: 2467 Southvier			
City	State	Zip	Country
Alamo	CA	94507	USA
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:		[] A petition has been filed for this unsigned inventor	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Family Name or Surname			
Brad		Fry	
Inventor's Signature			Date
Residence: City	State	Country	Crizenship
Stockton	CA	USA	U.S.
Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr.			
City	State	Zip	Country
Stockton	CA	95219	USA
NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR	:	[] A petition has been filed	for this unsigned inventor
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Sumame	
Ken		Dresser	
Inventor's Signature			Date
Residence: City	State	Country	Citizenship
Pleasant Grove	CA	USA	U.S.
Mailing Address: 6594 Pleasant G	rove		
Xiby	State	Zip	Country
Pleasant Grove	CA	95668	USA

(Page 2 of 3)

SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

PATENT

Direct all correspondence to: [X] The address associated with Customer Number: 22045

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statement and the like an made are purishable by final or imprisonment, or bolts, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity:

NAME OF SOLE OR I		E. J. A polition	has been filed for this unsigned inventor
Given Name (that and middl Arvind R	e (f any))	Family Name or St. Mallya	Training
Inventor's Signature			Date.
Residence: City: Walnut Creek	CA.	Country USA	Citizanahip U.S.
Mailing Address: 1045 Alt	red Avenue		
Clay Walnut Creek	State. CA	26 9.4596	Country USA:
NAME OF SECOND IN		E 2 A petition he	ns been filed for this unsigned inventor.
Given Nerne (first and middle Partif	(If any)).	Family Name or Sur Tomalensa	name.
Investore Signature			Date
Presidence: Clay Alama:	Sinte CA	County: USA:	Citizanship: U.S.
Mailing Address: \$ 2487 So	A CREATE MAIN WAS A STANDARD OF THE STANDARD O		
Alemor	CA	29- 8450 <u>7</u>	Country
NAME OF THIRD INVE		[A petition has	been flied for this unsigned inventor
Given Name (first end middle Bradi	C /	Family Name or Sum Fre	une.
Inventor's Signature	A HOLE		Date Olin
Tesidence: City Stockdore	4 CA	Country	Critzenehigi U.St
Aelling Address: 3343 Mean	de Dr.		
ing. Stockton	State CAC	Zip. 9521\$	Country USA
IAME OF FOURTH INVE	NTOR	I A petition has t	seen filed for this unaigned inventor
iven Name (first and middle (f Ork	** / *	Family Name or Sumer Dresser	
ventore Signature			Date
eldencer City leasant Grove	State: CA:	Country: USA:	Citizenahip U.S.
alling Address: 6594 Pless	sant Grove		
essant Grove	State CA	Zip: 95668	Country, USA

(Page 2 of 3): SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1456, Alexandria, VA 22313-1456.

PATENT

Direct all correspondence to: [X] The address associated with Customer Number:

22045

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statement and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST IN	VENTOR:	[] A petition has been fit	ed for this unsigned inventor	
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Surname		
Arvind R.		Maliya		
Inventor's Signature			Date	
Residence: City	State	Country	Citizenship	
Walnut Creek			U.S.	
Meiling Address: 1045 Alfred Ave	nue			
City	State	Zip	Country	
Weinut Creek	CA	94596	USA	
NAME OF SECOND INVENTO	A;	[] A petition has been file	ed for this unsigned inventor	
Given Name (first and middle (if any))		Family Name or Sumame		
Paul		Tomalenes		
Inventor's Signature			Date	
Residence: City	State	Country	Citizenship	
Alamo	CA	USA	U.S.	
Mailing Address: 2467 Southvier				
City	State	Zip	Country	
Alamo	CA	94507	USA	
NAME OF THIRD INVENTOR:		[] A pethion has been file	d for this unsigned inventor	
Given Name (first and middle [if any])		Family Name or Sumame	d for this unsigned inventor	
Given Name (first and middle [if sny]) Brad			d for this unsigned inventor	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Brad Inventor's Signature		Family Name or Sumame	d for this unsigned inventor Date	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Brad Inventor's Signature Residence: City	State	Family Name or Sumame Fry Country		
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Brad Inventor's Signature	State CA	Family Name or Sumeme Fry	Date	
Given Name (first and middle [N any]) Brad Inventor's Signature Residence: City Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr.	CA	Family Name or Sumame Fry Country	Date Chizenship	
Given Name (first and middle [N any]) Brad Inventor's Signature Residence: City Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. City	State	Family Name or Sumame Fry Country USA	Date Chizenship U.S. Country	
Given Name (first and middle [N any]) Brad Inventor's Signature Residence: City Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr.	CA	Family Name or Sumeme Fry Country USA	Date Chizenship U.S.	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Brad Inventor's Signature Residence: City Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. City Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR	State CA	Family Name or Sumame Fry Country USA Zip 95219 [] A petition has been filed	Date Chizenship U.S. Country USA	
Given Name (first and middle [N any]) Brad Inventor's Signature Residence: City Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. City Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR Given Name (first and middle (if any))	State CA	Family Name or Sumame Fry Country USA Zip 95219 [] A petition has been filed Family Name or Sumame	Date Chizenship U.S. Country USA	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Brad Inventor's Signature Residence: City Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. City Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Ken	State CA	Family Name or Sumame Fry Country USA Zip 95219 [] A petition has been filed	Date Chizenship U.S. Country USA for this unsigned inventor	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Brad Inventor's Signature Residence: City Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. City Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Ken Inventor's Signature	State CA ::	Family Name or Sumame Fry Country USA Zip 95219 [] A petition has been filed Family Name or Sumame Dresser	Date Chizenship U.S. Country USA I for this unsigned inventor	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Brad Inventor's Signature Residence: City Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. City Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Ken Inventor's Signature Residence: City	State CA : State State State	Family Name or Sumame Fry Country USA Zip 95219 [] A petition has been filed Family Name or Sumame Dresser Country	Date Chizenship U.S. Country USA for this unsigned inventor	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Brad Inventor's Signature Residence: City Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. City Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Ken Inventor's Signature	State CA ::	Family Name or Sumame Fry Country USA Zip 95219 [] A petition has been filed Family Name or Sumame Dresser	Chizenship U.S. Country USA I for this unsigned inventor	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Brad Inventor's Signature Residence: City Stockton Mailing Address: 3343 Meade Dr. City Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Ken Inventor's Signature Residence: City Pleasant Grove Mailing Address: 8594 Pleasant G	State CA : State CA : State CA Stock Stock CA	Family Name or Sumame Fry Country USA Zip 95219 [] A petition has been filed Family Name or Sumame Dresser Country	Chizenship U.S. Country USA I for this unsigned inventor Date 8-13-2005 Citizenship	
Given Name (first and middle [if any]) Brad Inventor's Signature Residence: City Stockton Malling Address: 3343 Meade Dr. City Stockton NAME OF FOURTH INVENTOR Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Ken Inventor's Signature Residence: City Pleasant Grove	State CA State CA State CA CA	Family Name or Sumame Fry Country USA Zip 95219 [] A petition has been filed Family Name or Sumame Dresser Country	Chizenship U.S. Country USA I for this unsigned inventor Date 8-13-2005 Citizenship	

(Page 2 of 3) SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22213-1450.

PATENT

DECLARATION - Utility or Design Patent Application

NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:	ME OF FIFTH INVENTOR:		d for this unsigned inventor
Given Name (first and middle (if snyj) Bruce		Family Name or Sumame Schine	
Inventor's Signature	U ph		Date & 15/05
Residence: City	State	Country	Citizenship
San Leandro	CA	USA	U.S.
Malling Address: 2426 Easy St.			
City	State	Ζlρ	Country
San Leandro	CA	94578	USA
	PR: [] A patition has been filled for this unsigned inventor		
NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR:		[] A petition has been filed	I for this unsigned inventor
NAME OF SIXTH INVENTOR: Given Name (first and middle (f any))		[] A patition has been filed Family Name or Surname	I for this unsigned inventor
			for this unsigned inventor
Given Name (first and middle (if any))		Family Name or Surname	I for this unsigned inventor Date
Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Todd	State	Family Name or Surname	
Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Todd Inventor's Signature	State TX	Family Name or Sumame Ramsey	Date
Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Todd Inventor's Signature Residence: City Baytown Mailing Address: 4718 Texana		Family Name or Sumame Raimsey Country	Date Citizenship
Given Name (first and middle (if any)) Todd Inventor's Signature Residence: City Baytown		Family Name or Sumame Raimsey Country	Date Citizenship

(Pege 3 of 3) 6END TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

> PATENT REEL: 017054 FRAME: 0457

Attorney Docket No. SECKO131PLISABATASE

DECLARATION - Utility of Design Patent Application

NAME OF FIFTH INVENTOR	
Given Name (first and middle (V sm/)	Family Name or Surrame.
Bruce	Schipe
Inventor a Signature	
Residences Chys. State	Demo
San Leendro	Chizanaha Usas
Name Address: 2426 Easy St.	U.S.
CHANGE	
Seri Leendre	Country
NAME OF SEXTH INVENTOR	94576 USA
Given Name (first and middle (if any))	A politicity has been filed for this unalgreed inventor
Tode	L Parray Name or Surname.
Inventor's Signature	Removing
Problems City State States	Countries
Baytown P	
Muling Address: 4718 Tellang	US.4. U.S
Baytown	Country
	177520 USA

SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Bert 1466, Alexandria, VA 22213-1486

RECORDED: 10/05/2005

PATENT REEL: 017054 FRAME: 0458